CY2308
Document Number: 38-07146  Rev. *H Page 2 of 15
Pinouts
Figure 1.  Pin Diagram - 16 Pin SOIC (Top view)
Table 1.  Pin Definitions - 16 Pin SOIC
Pin Signal Description
1 REF[1] Input reference frequency, 5V tolerant input
2 CLKA1[2] Clock output, Bank A

Document Number: 38-07146  Rev. *H Page 11 of 15
Test Circuits
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY2308SC–1[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SC–1T[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SI–1[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Industrial
CY2308SI–1T[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SC–1H[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SC–1HT[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SI–1H[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Industrial
CY2308SI–1HT[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308ZC–1H[12] 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2308ZC–1HT[12] 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308ZI–1H[12] 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Industrial
CY2308ZI–1HT[12] 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SC–2[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SC–2T[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SI–2[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Industrial
CY2308SI–2T[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SC–3[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SC–3T[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SC–4[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SC–4T[12] 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
0.1 μF
VDD
0.1 μF
VDD
CLK OUT
CLOAD
Outputs
GNDGND
Test Circuit 1
VDD
0.1 μF
VDD
CLK out
10 pF
Outputs
GNDGND
1 KΩ
1 KΩ
0.1 μF
Test Circuit for t8, Output slew rate on –1H, –5 deviceTest Circuit for all parameters except t8
Test Circuit 2
Note
12. Not recommended for new designs.
[+] Feedback Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
CY2308
Document Number: 38-07146  Rev. *H Page 12 of 15
Pb-Free
CY2308SXC–1 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SXC–1T 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI–1 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI–1T 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308SXC–1H 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Commercial
CY2308SXC–1HT 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308SXI–1H 16-pin 150 mil SOIC Industrial
CY2308SXI–1HT 16-pin 150 mil SOIC - Tape and Reel Industrial
CY2308ZXC–1H 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Commercial
CY2308ZXC–1HT 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP - Tape and Reel Commercial
CY2308ZXI–1H 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP Industrial
CY2308ZXI–1HT 16-pin 4.4mm TSSOP - Tape and Reel Industrial